## **PROFESSIONAL ELIGIBILITY**

The tournament is open to all male professional golfers age 18 and over. The tournament committee reserves the right to refuse any application. The professional field will be limited to the first 40 paid entries.

## **PROFESSIONAL ENTRY FEE**

Entry fee is \$275 per player (+tax=\$291.50). (Cart is included in this fee.) Payments should be made payable to Drake Creek Golf Club. No entry will be taken without payment. Phone entries accepted with credit card. No entry will be refunded after July 31, 2024.

#### **PROFESSIONAL PURSE**

The professional purse will be comprised of 100 percent of the professional entry fees and the tournament will pay the top 20% of the professional field. Based on a full-field of 40 professionals, the winner would receive at least \$3500 and a total of 8 players would be paid.

#### **PROFESSIONAL DRESS POLICY**

Professionals are expected to maintain an appropriate image in their attire and appearance that will reflect well on them and the West Kentucky Open. All male professional contestants must wear slacks and shirts. Shorts and denim jeans are not permissible, and shirts must include a collar.

#### PLAYER RIGHTS AND LIABILITY WAIVER

By submission of this entry application, I agree to the tournament regulations set forth by Drake Creek Golf Club. I agree that there are certain risks inherent in the game of golf and accept personal and sole liability for all such risks. I agree that this entry application is subject to rejection at any time. The reason for rejection may include unbecoming conduct. I agree that the responsibility for ensuring this application is received by Drake Creek Golf Club no later than the date and time specified is mine alone and that this entry application will be automatically rejected if received by the DCGC after such date and time. I agree that the risk of delay or error in transmission lies solely with me and that DCGC has no liability with respect to such delay or error and the consequences there from, including rejection of this entry application.

Special Invitation

PO Box 306

**Torrey Pines** 

edbetter, KY 42058

Drake Creek Golf Club

2024 West Kentucky Open Golf Tournament



Saturday and Sunday August 3<sup>rd</sup> & 4<sup>th</sup>

Drake Creek Golf Club Ledbetter, KY



# 2024 West Kentucky Open Drake Creek Golf Club

Unlimited Practice Rounds Free Lunch Both Days Tournament Carts Included Optional Skins Game

## AMATEUR ELIGIBILITY

The tournament is open to all male amateur golfers age 14 and over. The tournament committee reserves the right to refuse any application. The total field will be limited to the first 125 paid entries.

## AMATEUR ENTRY FEE

Entry fee is \$135 per player (+tax=\$143.10). (Cart and range balls are included in this fee.) Payments should be made payable to Drake Creek Golf Club. No entry will be taken without payment. Phone entries accepted with credit card. No entry will be refunded after July 31, 2024.

## **AMATEUR FLIGHTS**

The tournament committee will flight the amateur division. Saturday's scores will be used to break flights. Sandbagging will not be tolerated.

#### SENIOR AMATEUR DIVISION

The tournament will feature a Senior Amateur Division. A limited number of players age 55+ will be permitted to compete in these flights from forward tees. Players competing in this division will NOT be flighted with other amateur players and will NOT be competing for the overall amateur championship.

## LOW JUNIOR

The tournament will crown a low junior, age 18 and under. Players in this category will be competing for the overall amateur championship.

## Tournament Facts for All Participants

#### FORMAT

The tournament will be 36 holes of medal play. The tournament committee reserves the right to amend the format due to inclement weather or other unforeseen circumstances.

#### **DRESS CODE**

Shirts without collars and cut-off shorts are not permitted. Drake Creek is a soft spikes facility.

### **PREFERRED PAIRINGS**

In order to reserve Saturday groups and tee times, complete payment must be received from all members of the group. Most Saturday pairings are 3-somes. Most tournament players will be regrouped on Sunday based on Saturday's score.

#### **TEE TIMES**

Tee Times will be from 6:40 AM until 11:30 AM. Preferred starting times will be granted on a first come, first served basis. Official starting times will be posted the week of the tournament in the Drake Creek golf shop, at www.drakecreek.com and in Friday's *Paducah Sun*.

## CARTS

Drake Creek will provide a cart for each participant on both Saturday and Sunday. Each player will share a cart with another participant. Players wishing to utilize private carts may do so by denoting this on the official entry form. Recharging facilities are not available.

#### WALKING

A player may choose to walk on either or both days of the tournament. Carts will not be provided for players choosing to walk. No entry fee adjustments will be granted for walkers.

#### **PRACTICE ROUNDS**

Each competitor is allowed unlimited practice rounds Monday through Friday of the tournament week. A tee time is required. Cart fees are not included for practice rounds.

L	Detach and Mail		
Official Entry Form No Entry Accepted Without Payment	No Entry Accepted	Without Payment	
NAME: AGE:	USGA HANDICAP	CAP CELL PHONE:	
MAILING ADDRESS:	CITY:	STATE:	ZIP:
REQUESTED PARTNERS:			
REQUESTED STARTING TIME:	EMAIL A	EMAIL ADDRESS:	
Circle One) Amateur or Senior Amateur (55+) or Professional Will you bring a private cart? YES or NO	Professional Will	l you bring a private cart?	YES or NO
Send check or money order for \$143.10 (amateur) or \$291.50 (professionals) payable to Drake Creek Golf Club:	) or \$291.50 (professi	ionals) payable to Drake	Creek Golf
Drake Creek Golf Club, Attn. WKO, PO Box 306, Ledbetter, KY 42058	WKO, PO Box 306	, Ledbetter, KY 42058	